

2024 Fee Schedule - International Students

2024 School Calendar

Term 1	23 rd January – 28 th March
Term 2	16 th April – 18 th June
Term 3	9 th July – 12 th September
Term 4	1 st October – 29 th November

This schedule applies to overseas students who are the primary holders of a sub-class 500 student visa.

The College fees are determined each year by Marist Schools Australia Ltd, detailing tuition, boarding and other costs and may be subject to change. The Tuition Fee for International Students is higher than for Australian students because Australian students receiveboth Federal and State Government per capita grants. There are also additional administration costs for International Students. It is compulsory for all International Students to contribute to Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC).

Administration Fee

The administration fee is \$150 (incl. GST) per student and accompanies the Expression of Interest form. This fee is non-refundable.

Compulsory Tuition Fees

Acceptance Fee (partially refundable)

An acceptance fee of \$5,000 is payable at the time of acceptance to secure a place. \$2,500 will be refunded when the student leaves the College provided all financial obligations (including medical bills) have been met, all textbooks have been returned in an acceptable condition to the textbook hire department and any College devices are returned in working order. In the event of Visa refusal, the fee will be considered as part of the refund provisions.

At the time of acceptance, a prepaid tuition and non-tuition fee is required.

Fees are charged in full to accounts at the start of each year. Annual fees are equivalent to two study periods. A semester is one study period and one term is half a study period.

A study period is no more than 24 weeks. Upon enrolment the College will require upfront payment of fee equivalent equal to a semester.

Fees per annum (two study periods)

	AMOUNT PER YEAR
Middle School Years 7-10	\$32,620
Senior School Years 11-12	\$35,990

Fees per Semester (one study period)

	MIDDLE	SENIOR
Semester 1	\$16,728	\$18,456
Semester 2	\$15,892	\$17,534

Fees per Term (half study period)

	MIDDLE	SENIOR
Term 1	\$8,364	\$9,228
Term 2	\$8,364	\$9,228
Term 3	\$8,364	\$9,228
Term 4	\$7,528	\$8,305

	MIDDLE	SENIOR
Technology Levy	\$1,380	\$1,520
Textbook Levy	\$250	\$450
Laptop Warranty	\$100	\$100
Maintenance Levy (per family)	\$690	\$690

Tuition fees at Marist College Ashgrove are "all inclusive". This includes all excursions, retreats, camps, student insurance, bus transport, College magazine, student testing and subject levies, AIC sporting events and music ensembles, which are part of the normal school program. Activities



2024 Fee Schedule – International Students

outside the all-inclusive fee would be additional tours, immersions, private and small group music lessons, Vocational Education and Training (VET) Course costs and levies and health costs and transport.

Compulsory Non-Tuition Fees

Boarding Fees per annum

•	
	AMOUNT PER YEAR
Full Boarding	\$24,380
~	

Boarding Fees per Semester (one study period)

	FULL BOARDING
Semester 1	\$12,503
Semester 2	\$11,877

Boarding Fees per Term (half study period)

	FULL BOARDING
Term 1	\$6,251
Term 2	\$6,251
Term 3	\$6,251
Term 4	\$5,627

Third Party Fees

QCAA Levy

,	
	AMOUNT
	PER YEAR
Years 11 & 12 (Visa Student fees)	\$855.74

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSCH)

An OSCH payment is required at the time of acceptance of an offer. This is up to \$900 per year payable in a lump sum according to the length of time your son will be attending the College. For example, a student who attends from Years 7 - 12 will be required to pay approximately \$4,000 - \$5,000.

OSHC is arranged through Bupa by the College from the commencement of your son's enrolment. Please note this cover is mandatory and your son would be in breach of his Visa requirements if he was not covered.

Medical expenses are covered under the OSHC. However, a gap payment will be charged to the school fee account.

Optional extras are NOT included in OSHC, however can be purchased separately at an additional cost. Extras cover provides benefits for some additional health services such as dental treatment, physiotherapy and optical appliances. Any out-of-pocket expenses will need to be paid at the time of consultation with the medical provider. For further details, please refer to Bupa OSHC-www.bupa.com.au/health-insurance/oshc

	AMOUNT PER YEAR
Middle School Years 7-10	\$850 (estimate)
Senior School Years 11-12	\$900 (estimate)

Other Upfront Costs

Estimated Cost of Uniform

	2024 ESTIMATE
All Students (upfront)	\$1,500

Estimate is for essential formal uniform requirements along with accessories. Extra items are to be purchased as required.

Estimated Cost of Stationery & Textbooks

	2024 ESTIMATE
Year 7	\$300
Year 8	\$300
Year 9	\$300
Year 10	\$300
Year 11	\$450
Year 12	\$450



2024 Fee Schedule - International Students

Estimate is for stationery packs, novels and book hire costs. Figures above are estimates only and subject to change.

Optional Fees

College Foundation Contribution

	AMOUNT PER YEAR
All Families	\$1,200

This contribution is \$1,200 per family, per year. This contribution is essential to fund the Master Plan for the "Future 2030". Projects include minor building capital works, refurbishment of Cyprian Pavilion, music area and language classrooms. NB: Some families may be able to assist by offering greater amounts.

Old Boys Life Membership

Applicable to Year 12 only, a one-off fee of \$160 for lifetime membership to the Marist Old Boys community.

Other Voluntary Charges

Other voluntary Charges		
Music	Ensemble and instrumental tuition offered in a co-curricular program. Billing is separate and bookings made by direct arrangement with department.	
Tennis	Membership to Tennis club and training sessions available by arrangement with department.	
Swim Club	Swim club and lessons held outside of school hours. Learn to swim and train by direct arrangement. Refer www.mcaswimming.com.au for information and booking.	

Other Costs to Consider

- Airfares, toiletries, pocket money
- Additional fees for Private Music Tuition (if participating)
- Additional fees for Boarding Recreation Activities if participating.

- Extra English Tuition If an Overseas
 Student requires extra tuition for English,
 this will be arranged however will be an
 additional cost to the Parent / Guardian
- Fees for Specialist Medical Appointments (Dental, Physiotherapy etc.) if required.
- OSHC above will help pay toward the costs of most medical and hospital treatment required while studying in Australia. Extras Cover is notincluded in OSHC however can be purchased separately at an additional cost. Extras Cover provides benefits for some additional health services such as dental treatment, physiotherapy and optical.

Please note that any out-of-pocket expenses will need to be paid to the provider at the time of consultation.

Billing and Payment

The Annual School Fee Statement (issued in January each year) outlines the annual charges: Tuition, Maintenance levy, Technology levy, Student Laptop Program fees, Textbook Levy, Years 11 and 12 QCAA Levy, Boarding Fees and for Year 12 the Old Boys Levy.

Fee Statements are available in Parent Lounge via the College website. Log onto the Parent Lounge via My Marash > Parent lounge > Accounts & Payments for account details and statements.

The College will email a statement of account for each study period / Semester. In 2024, payment will be required by:

STUDY PERIOD	DUE DATE
Semester 1	09/02/2024
Semester 2	19/07/2024

Fee Discount

Payment of annual account, in full, by 28/02/2024 will receive a 2.5% discount on Tuition fees only.



2024 Fee Schedule - International Students

This discount is not applicable to the fees paid in advance at initial enrolment. Discounts are reviewed annually and subject to change.

Payment Options

It is the responsibility of the Parents / Guardians who sign the Enrolment Contract and Acceptance of Enrolment to ensure fees are paid by the due date shown on the statement. When International Student fees are not paid and the account is more than one term overdue, the Parent / Guardian will be required to pay the total outstanding, plus in advance, fees for the next semester. If difficulties arise, contact should be madewith the Finance Office by telephoning +61 7 3858 4504 or email fees@marash.gld.edu.au.

Payment can be made from your bank account or credit card using BPAY information outlined on the top of your statement.
Usually accessible via your internet banking options.

Payment direct to the College working account. Details to assist in organising payment will be outlined on your statement of account

Refund Policy

Please refer to the Refund Policy for International Students on the school website.

Notice of Withdrawal

The College requires on full term's written notice (being a full 10-week term plus any holiday periods) of a student's withdrawal of enrolment. If a withdrawal is to be effective at the end of the College year, written notice must be given by the end of Term 3. Parents / Guardians who do not

give such a period of notice will be liable to pay the College an amount equal to one term's fees in lieu of such notice.

Enquiries

Head of College	patoheadmaster@marash.qld.edu.au
Head of Boarding	noblej@marash.qld.edu.au
Enrolments	enrol@marash.qld.edu.au
Finance	fees@marash.qld.edu.au
Uniform Shop	mca@noone.com.au
Tennis Club	warda@marash.qld.edu.au
Swim Club	swim@marash.qld.edu.au
Music	music@marash.qld.edu.au
General	marist@marash.qld.edu.au